WHEREAS, a Red Light Camera Infraction Hearing Officer account entitled “Red Light 

Camera Hearing” to administer the payment of services rendered by the hearing officer is 

necessary; and 

WHEREAS, the 2009-2010 Annual Budget is hereby amended to include an 

appropriation in the amount of two thousand six hundred twenty-five dollars ($2,625.00) in the 

Red Light Camera Hearing Officer account 001-1280-524-31-92 and the source of funds are from 

the General Fund Unappropriated Fund Balance;  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE 

CITY OF CORAL GABLES: 

SECTION 1.